507335970 06/14/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7382894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANA MARIA GUERREIRO	01/21/2022
WITKA ANDERSON	01/21/2022
LAFAETE LIMA	01/21/2022
EDUARDO WONG CARDOSO	01/31/2022
STEVEN KRONEMBERGER	01/21/2022
OLA JEMTLAND	01/24/2022
RAGNAR ERETVEIT	01/21/2022
STEIN FØLKNER	01/21/2022
TORBJØRN STRØMSVIK	02/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMC TECHNOLOGIES DO BRASIL LTDA
Street Address:	RUA PAULO EMIDIO BARBOSA 485
Internal Address:	QUADRA 4 - PARQUE TECNOLÓGICO DO RIO DE JANEIRO
City:	RIO DE JANEIRO
State/Country:	BRAZIL
Postal Code:	21941-615

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17610432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)260-8076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-260-8093

Email: hquery@hqpatentlaw.com Correspondent Name: HENRY QUERY, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2100 MANCHESTER ROAD, SUITE 506

Address Line 4: WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60187

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FMCE-P343

> **PATENT** REEL: 060198 FRAME: 0507

507335970

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY QUERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Henry Query/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/14/2022		
Total Attachments: 3		

source=P343 Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=P343 Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=P343 Assignment-signed#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060198 FRAME: 0508

ASSIGNMENT and DECLARATION

The undersigned, Ana Maria Guerreiro

Rodrigo Cappato Witka Anderson Lafaete Lima

Eduardo Wong Cardoso Steven Kronemberger

Ola Jemtland Ragnar Eretveit Stein Følkner Torbjørn Strømsvik

(hereafter designated as Assignors) having made an invention entitled,

SUBSEA VARIABLE SPEED DRIVE APPARATUS

for which an International Patent Application was filed on 10 May 2019 and assigned Application No. PCT/BR2019/050175,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency are hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, transfer and set over to the company

FMC Technologies Do Brasil LTDA
Rua Paulo Emídio Barbosa 485
Quadra 4 - Parque Tecnológico do Rio de Janeiro,
Cidade Universitária, Ilha do Fundão
Rio de Janeiro 21941-615
Brazil

(hereafter designated as The Assignee) the Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application, including any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all patents and the like which may be granted upon said application or upon any application which is based upon or claims priority from said application, and in and to all patents and the like which may be granted for said invention.

The undersigned authorizes the Assignee to execute on his behalf any papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of the applications, including continuation, divisional, and reissue applications, and with the obtaining or grant of valid patents, including patents of addition, confirmation, registration and importation, to the Assignee, and also agrees to execute and deliver any such papers at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring said patents, and

PATENT REEL: 060198 FRAME: 0509 authorizes and requests issuance of the patents to the Assignee, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned agrees that with respect to the authorization and agreements referred to above, any reference to The Assignee also comprises any successor, assignee or other legal representative of the Assignee.

With respect to any US patent application which is based upon the above-identified International patent application, the undersigned hereby declares that: (1) the International patent application was made or authorized to be made by me; and (2) I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in said application. The undersigned acknowledges that any willful false statement made herein is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests my attorney, _____

35,650

(Reg. No.

(Country US	Application number_	17/610,432	, filed	11/10/2021) the
country, application r known.	number and filing date	of said applic	ations wher	n said informati	on becomes
RIIO WII.					
~	epts all the above oblig	gations indeper	ndently of a	iny counter-clai	m against the
Assignee.					
01/21/2022	ANA A	<i>Mria G GUUT</i> Guerreiro (Jan 21, 2022 08	<i>POÍPO</i> 3:23 GMT-3)		0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.0.
Date	Ana M	laria Guerreiro	•	Witness	
Date		o Cappato	**********	Witness	
01/21/2022	Ander	<i>5010 Moiéa W</i> oita Witka (Jan 21, 2022 05	IKA 208 GMT-3)		******************************
Date	Witka	Anderson		Witness	
01/21/2022	Lafao Lafaete Creo	<i>he Creomar Lim</i> mer Lima Junior (Jan 21, 20	10 Junior 122 08:27 GMT-3)	*************	n u ny
Date	Lafaet	e Lima		Witness	
01/31/2022	COUL	<u> </u>	<u> 2050</u>	<3	* ***********************************
Date	Eduaro	do Wong Card	oso	Witness	
01/21/2022	<u>SLEVE</u> Steven Kror	<u>N Kronembe</u> jemberger (Jan 21, 2022 0:	rger Macst)	242626263636363636	
Date	Steven	Kronemberge	er	Witness	

PATENT REEL: 060198 FRAME: 0510

Henry Query

of Henry Query, P.C., to insert here in parentheses

01/24/2022	Ota Jewitanu Ota Jemiland (Jan 24, 2022 17:27 GMT+1)	>*>*>*>*******************************
Date	Ola Jemtland	Witness
01/21/2022	Ragnar Eretvett Ragsår Eretveit (Jan 21, 2022 10:36 GMT+1)	626263626262630303066803030408080404040403301010
Date	Ragnar Eretveit	Witness
01/21/2022	Stein Folkner (Jan 21, 2022 17:14 GMT+1)	************************************
Date	Stein Følkner	Witness
02/01/2022	Torbjørn Strømsvik Torbjørn Strønsvik (Feb. 1, 2022 13:23 GMT+1)	>4>4>1000000000000000000000000000000000
Date	Torbjørn Strømsvik	Witness

The foregoing is accepted with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto

FMC Technologies Do Brasil LTDA

Date 01/24/2022 Name: Turid Helene Tronbøl

Title: IP Director

PATENT REEL: 060198 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 06/14/2022